
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS

WELCOME TO

8TH GRADE

WITH MRS.  KNAPPENBERGER

Preferred Parent/Guardian Contact 

Extra HelpMaterials Needed

Tuesdays (201)

&

Thursdays (201)

IRB

Pen/Pencil

Highlighter

Chromebook (charged)

Folder

Homework Classwork

Grading Scale
10% 25%

Assessments

65%

Name of Student :

Contact Phone # or email:

CKNAPPENBERGER@NMPSD.ORG

EXT.  7240

Email Phone Call

Circle One

Name of Parent/Guardian:



EXPECTATIONS
You are expected to bring in your required materials to class every day!

You are required to be respectful to the teacher and your classmates in order to maintain an

environment in which you can express your opinions comfortably in the discussion. There

needs to be a level of respect established and maintained at all times. 

You will be expected to behave appropriately in every class each day. Disrupting class,

physical contact, foul language, disrespecting the teacher or your classmates will not be

tolerated.

You are to be in class on time. There is no hanging out in the hallway waiting for class to start. 

You will be expected not to copy another student’s homework, cheat, or plagiarize, in any way.

Cheating is a very serious offense. You must do your own work. Please refer to your Student

Handbook for further information. 

You are expected not to have food or gum in class.

Cell Phones are not to be used during class time. 

WATER ONLY is allowed in class. Snapple, Gatorade, Coffee, Tea, etc. is not permissible.

Your best effort is expected in preparation for State Testing. 

Most importantly, HAVE FUN!! This will be an exciting year for all of us as long as the rules are

followed and your minds are open and ready to work.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.




Student Sign-off:

Name of Student (Please Print):

Student Signature:

98-100

Grading Scale
A+

A

A-

B+

B

B-

C+

C

C-

D

F

97-92

91-90

89-88

87-82

81-80

78-79
77-72

71-70

69-65

Below 65


