ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS

WITH MRS. KNAPPENBERGER

CKNAPPENBERGER@NMPSD.ORG



Materials Needed

IRB

Pen/Pencil

Highlighter

Chromebook (charged)

Folder



Extra Help

Tuesdays (201)

&

Thursdays (201)



Grading Scale

10%

25%

65%

Homework

Classwork

Assessments

Preferred Parent/Guardian Contact Circle One

Email

Contact Phone # or email:

Phone Call

name of Student:	
Name of Parent/Guardian:	
<u>'</u>	

EXPECTATIONS

- 1. You are expected to bring in your required materials to class every day!
- 2. You are required to be respectful to the teacher and your classmates in order to maintain an environment in which you can express your opinions comfortably in the discussion. There needs to be a level of respect established and maintained at all times.
- 3. You will be expected to behave appropriately in every class each day. Disrupting class, physical contact, foul language, disrespecting the teacher or your classmates will not be tolerated.
- 4. You are to be in class on time. There is no hanging out in the hallway waiting for class to start.
- 5. You will be expected not to copy another student's homework, cheat, or plagiarize, in any way. Cheating is a very serious offense. You must do your own work. Please refer to your Student Handbook for further information.
- 6. You are expected not to have food or gum in class.
- 7. Cell Phones are not to be used during class time.
- 8. WATER ONLY is allowed in class. Snapple, Gatorade, Coffee, Tea, etc. is not permissible.
- 9. Your best effort is expected in preparation for State Testing.
- 10. Most importantly, HAVE FUN!! This will be an exciting year for all of us as long as the rules are followed and your minds are open and ready to work.

Grading Scale				
A+	98-100	B-	81-80	
A	97-92	C+	78-79	
A -	91-90	C	77-72	
B+	89-88	C-	71-70	
В	87-82	D	69-65	
F Below 65				

Student Sign-off:

Name of Student (Please Print):		
Student Signature:		